

COUNTY OF LAKE

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	19-997	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Action Item			Status:	Agenda Ready	
File created:	10/9/2019			In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVISOF	S
On agenda:	11/5/2019			Final action:		
Title:	Accept the Irrevocable Offer of Dedication for Roadway and Public Utility Purposes - Unnamed Access Road off Highway 29, 1 mile Westerly of Kits Corner - Rich-Ted Trucking (Siri) / Neasham Lot Line Adjustment.					
Sponsors:	Public Works					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. IrrOffofDed-Rich-TedTruck					
Date	Ver. Action By			A a	tion	Result

MEMORANDUM

TO: Board of Supervisors

FROM: Scott De Leon, Public Works Director

DATE: November 5, 2019

SUBJECT: Accept the Irrevocable Offer of Dedication for Roadway and Public Utility Purposes (Offer) - Unnamed Access Road off Highway 29, 1 mile Westerly of Kits Corner - Rich-Ted Trucking (Siri) / Neasham Lot Line Adjustment.

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

The attached Irrevocable Offer of Dedication is being presented to the Board of Supervisors at this time to provide public access along an existing roadway leading from Highway 29 to property owned by Richard Siri. A lot line adjustment is currently being processed that would eliminate existing public access to the Siri property so the offer is required to insure access prior to the lot line adjustment being finalized.

Approximately 100 feet of roadway is being offered which will connect the Siri property to the existing Highway 29 driveway entrance. An Assessor's Parcel Map is being provided to show the location of the offer.

The acceptance by the Board and recording of the document will provide the needed public access to allow the lot line adjustment to be completed.

This portion of road will not be County maintained.

Staff has reviewed the documents and finds them acceptable. This department recommends that the Board of Supervisors accept the Irrevocable Offer of Dedication and return it to the County Surveyor for recording.

FISCAL IMPACT: _X_ None __Budgeted __Non-Budgeted Estimated Cost: Amount Budgeted: Additional Requested: Annual Cost (if planned for future years):

FISCAL IMPACT (Narrative): None

STAFFING IMPACT (if applicable): None

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Staff has reviewed the documents and finds them acceptable. This department recommends that the Board of Supervisors accept the Irrevocable Offer of Dedication and return it to the County Surveyor for recording.